Y

SEP-23-2005 10:17 ~ "DUPLICATE ORIGINAL" P.03

y - EPANG 1 CONTRAST O C222 race crens
-~ AMENDMENT OF BOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 11 4
3 ANENCHINTAIGCHZATON o, 3 BFPECTIVEDATE £RESUQINCHP RTINS REC NE 5 PROETTHS W epariie;
- M3 . : 107272908 SEC05-320 oo 972)
& 2SUEDRY coor 1310C 7. ADMIXISTERED BY (I 06 W¢ St o B} lsme

J.8. Nuelear Regulstory Commizsion UeS, Nuclear Regulatszy Comaulstion
Blv. of Contraces Civ. af Contrasts

Attn; Debble Naff Hail Stop T-V1-1-2

¥ail Btop Tel-1-2 ttn: Cecble Wafl

%ashingzeorn, OO 20E5% meningter, 0T 20338

£ NAME AND ACORESRS OF CONTRAZIOR (N, #rest gousy, Btun ons D Code) o Hummﬁmoﬁ SOUCTATION N0

TEZCHSOLUTIONS 93, CATED (SESITEM 1)

. 184, MOOMICATION OF CONTRAS TORDZR NG
B3¢ PLESIINGIR RT syt

FARPORTESURE PA L728%¥790%

0.0ATED 2 MENAY
X jol-26-200¢

cCoe Yracasry 2008
11, THIS ITEM ONLY AFPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ e sbove numberod sotivtation is amonded 28 set forth In ke 14, The heur and cate spacited for recalpt of Grtars [ etended, TJinnnt astended.

OTery mus! acknowdadge tecalpt of this smandment pror to the heur and date spsctiad in the solioitztion of 83 emanded, by one of the following metheds:
(s) By compiating Ramc B and 18, snd returning coples of tha smendment; () By scknowledging eosict £ this armendmaent on each copy of live
cffa: submitted; of {C) By separate koter of tolsgram which includes & telorsnce t2 the sclichaion end emandment numiars. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAZE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED LAY
REBULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFEN. fiby virba of tres £mondment you Getle b Chahgs n affs: slracdy Butmited, Jush chmnge iy bs meds
by tetagram or leiter, provised each lstegram oc latior makkey 1eferancs jo the scichation mnd this anendmernt, snd Is received phof I the cpaning hout
3nd dvte spected. .
1A ACOOUNTHG ANDAPRROPRIATIONDATA.  (Wmauvdl  pppN; 31X0200 BERT S7w1S-5C2-316 BOC: 2527
JOB CCDEL: B1352  £EShy 05320 OBLIGATED AMT.: S15,920
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEMS 14.
TG4 Tres CHamce: OODER 2 SIUED PURSUANT O (Spocty By} THE CHARCES BET SORTH I FIEA 17 ARE MADE B THE CO:TRACT DAOEN NO 3 1TEW 104,

X chengea :

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAZTORDER B UODVED YO REFLECT TG ALMMSTRATVE CHANGES [3ueh 20 Bhanges 1 peyng sice. Bocr oo ton dals oby }
SCTFORTH IN ITEM 44, FURBUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF RAR 42.46318). ,

C. 1198 SUPPLEUENTAL AGREEMENT I8 EXPEACD INTO PURSUANT 1O ALITWORITY OF;

FAR 52.217-9
D ONRR DT TS o PORLIION 90 ST, )
E.IMPORTANY: cectnnctor [ Junct [X]1m requved 10 aign this cocoment snd tetutn,_2_____ copies 1o tha lasulng tifice.
U CEICRPNICN OF AMENOMENTMQDIPCATION  (Omemed by UCT $ac84n SOl /] " mafar wnare (eecon. )

See attached pager.

'

Exrspl as prodint heryir, of bems 0 Contnans of St GECHIBM FHIOMIMEAS I Ko DA o 108, S0 Rmantary CPIN0NE TINRETE LACNEAIS 640 It 301 10000 ¢09 PRext
AL NANE MO TNLEOP SIGER  [Tpe m A NARE AND TITLE OF CONTRACTRIG OEREIR. (1o ae s

. ) Deboran Heff
Aﬁhcrp(f#(-fd’oh ! Y"‘SI(’P"J ":"-‘,"‘S'O!‘-‘*“’"! ant::u;q Ofticer

o TP e G agosvbmoh Doty lqlazios

{gratre of pasdin phataed o 9p8) 15ynetary of Core sceng

STANDAROPORU Y  (REV tO43)

TEMPLATE - ADMDDT SISP REVIEW COMPLETE ADMO0Z



DR-27-04-307
Modification No. 6
Page 2

in accordance with your request dated September 8, 2005, the NRC hereby exercises the
option for the *2™ Year Annual Maintenance and Support”. Therefore, the purpose of this
modification is to: (1) exercise item No. 5 of the Schedule in accordance with 52.217-8 “Option
to Extend the Term of the Contract’, (2) revise the total firm-fixed-price amount from $101,800
to $105,750, (3) provide additional funding in the amount of $15,950 to cover the $20,000 for
the option, (4) incorporate the foliowing delivery schedule for the implementation of the web-
based system that will store, frack, manage, and generate ad-hoc and standards reports on
civil ights and affimative employment and diversity activities, (5) revise item 7 of the Schedule
to authorize the contractor to bill this line item in two increments, (6) revise the Schedule to
incorporate changes to the order, (7) revise the period of performance for the installation and -
acceptance of the web-based system at no additional cost or obligation to the Govemment,
and (8) extend the period of performance for the annual maintenance support. Accordingly,
the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Blocks 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, and 24 of the Schedule is revised accordingly:

“19. 20. 21, 22. 23 24,
ltem No. Schedule of Supplies/Services Qty Unit UnitPrce Amount

The contractor shall provide the following web-based data
system that wili store, track, manage, and generate ad-hoc
and standard reports on civil right and affirmative employment
and diversity activitias in accordance with the attached
Statement of Work (Attachment A).

1 Visual Powaerflles for EEO Web Server

Licanse $10,000

2 Bianket User License for use by NRC
employees, including EEO counselors

$ 7,000

3 1-day training $ 5,850

4 1* Year Annual Maintenance and Support
Subscription of Visual Powerfiles for EEO
Software. Includes ongoing SDLCM
Documentation. Period of Performance:
date of successful integration and installatign
through one(1) calendar year. ST

£20,000

5 2™ Year Annual Maintenance and Support

(Option Year One) 10/1/05 - 9/30/06 $20,000




DR-27-04-307
Modification No. 6
Page 3

Continued -
18. ' 20. 21, 22 23 24.
ltem No. Schedule of Supplies/Services Qty Unit UnitPrice Amount

6 3™ Year Annual Maintenance and Support
(Option Year Two) 10/1/06 - 9/30/07 $20,000
7 Configuration/Setup of Visual Powerfiles
for EEQ, includes Initial SDLCM .
Documentation ¥ $10,000
$10,000
8 input of Compliant Data into the Visual -
y $2,800

Powerfiles for EEO

TOTAL: $105,750"

*Amount to be bilied after the complefion of Phase 3.
“*Amount to be billed after the completion of Phase 4.

The total amount presently obligated under this orﬂer is $85,750 {exclusive of 3™ Year
Maintenance and Support - Option Year 2),

Under Attachment A, Statement of Work, the followind paragraph is insarted:
“L The following schedule shai! be implemented:

PHASE 1:  Load Workforce Analysis - November 4, 2005
Perform Testing of Phase 1 - November 2 & 3, 2005
Completion of Phase 1 Testing - no later than November 3, 2005

PHASE 2:  Load Workforce Analysis Informal Complaints -
" Subsystem - due November 4, 2005
Perform Testing on Phase 2 - due November 5-8, 2005
Completion of Phase 2 Tasfing - no later than Novembar 8, 2005

- PHASE 3: Load Workforce Analysis Formal Comp!amts

Subsystem - due Novamber 8, 2005
Perform Testing on Phase 3 - due November 10 - 14, 2005
Compiletion of Phase 3 Testing - no later than Novambar 14, 2005

PHASE 4. Production, Certification and Accreditation - projectsd completion March
14, 2006"



DR-27-04-307
Modification No. 6
Page 4

5. Section K of Attachment A, Statement of Work, is revised as follows:

“The period of performance for the design and installation of the system shall be effective
January 26, 2004 and will expire on March 14, 2006. The annual maintenance and support

shall be effective through September 30, 2006."
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations, from the award date, through the date of this modification, is
provided as follows:

FY 04 Obligations:  $69,800
FY 05 Obligations:  $15,950
Cumulative Obligations: $85,750

This modification obligated FY 05 funds in the amount of $15,950.



